

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 325 OF 2014

Nilesh Pandharinath Patil .. Applicant

Versus

Ramesh Ghanshyam Shah & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Vinit Jain & Kalpesh U. Patil, Advocate for the applicant
Ms. V. S. Mhaispurkar, APP for the respondent-State

CORAM:-M.L. TAHALIYANI,J.

DATED : -30/09/2014

P.C.

Not on board. Taken on board on being mentioned
for production on the ground of urgency.

2 Heard learned counsel for the applicant. The
learned APP, Ms. Mhaispurkar, is present for the State.

3 Issue notice to the respondent No. 1, returnable on
05/11/2014.

(JUDGE)

md.saleem