

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 325 OF 2014**

Nilesh P. Patil .. Applicant

v/s.

Ramesh Ghanshyam Shah & Anr. ..Respondents

None for the applicant

Mr. Shakuntala S. Wadekar for the respondent no.1

Mr. J.H. Ramugade, APP for respondent State

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**

**DATED: 9<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2015.**

**P.C.**

1. None for the applicant. Learned Counsel waives service on behalf of respondent no.1. Applicant to furnish copy of the application to the respondent no.1 within one week from today.
2. Stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2015.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**