

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 325 OF 2014
IN
APPEAL NO.495/2010

Mr. Nilesh Pandharinath Patil .. Applicant

v/s.

Mr.Ramesh Ghanshyam Shah and Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Vinit Jain for the Applicant.

Mr. Rajesh More, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED: 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2015.**

PC.

1. Final opportunity is given to the applicant to furnish copy of revision application to the Respondent No.1 within one week.

2. Stand over to 07/10/2015.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

Certificate

Certified to be true and correct copy of the original
signed judgment / order.